

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14377 OF 2022

Farooque Mansoor Ahmed Matke ... Petitioner

V/s.

Asma Alpsankhyank Bahuuddeshiya
Sanstha & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. N.V. Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate i/by Ms.
Ashwini N. Bandiwadekar for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumedh Modak i/by Mr. Vijay Killedar for
respondent No.3.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 18, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** According to the petitioner, his services were terminated after 19 years from the date of his appointment. According to him, he has acquired all necessary qualification within the period permitted.
- 2.** Hence, issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on **15 February 2024**.
- 3.** Mr. Sumedh Modak, learned advocate waives service on behalf of respondent No.3.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)