

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14377 OF 2022**

Farooque Mansoor Ahmed Matke ... Petitioner

versus

Asma Alpsankhyaknk Bahuddeshiya Sanstha and Respondents
ors.

Mr. Narendra V. Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate with Ms.Ashwini
Bandiwadekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Killedar, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The office remark shows that respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly served. None present for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Last chance is given to respondent Nos.1 and 2 to argue the matter. On the next date, if respondent Nos.1 and 2 fail to argue the matter, this Court will decide the matter on merit. Stand over to 18th November 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)