

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14377 OF 2022

Farooque Mansoor Ahmed MatkePETITIONER

V/S

**Asma Alpsankhyaknk Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha...RESPONDENT
And Ors**

Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar i/b

Ms. Ashwini Bandiwadekar for Petitioner

Mr. Shrishail Sakhare for Respondent

Mr. Sumedh Modak i/b Mr. Vijay Killedar for Res No.3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 2nd December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)