

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14377 OF 2022

Farooque Mansoor Ahmed MatkePETITIONER

V/S

Asma Alpsankhyaknk Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha...RESPONDENT
And Ors

Adv Sagar A Mane I/b Ashwini Navjyot Bandiwadekar for
Petitioner

Adv Deepak Lote a/w S Sakhare for Respondent

Adv Shivraj Jagadale I/b Vijay Killedar for Respondent No 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 26th August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 22/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)