

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14377 OF 2022

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed
by VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.11.17
18:50:32 +0530

Farooque Mansoor Ahmed Matke ... Petitioner
V/s.
Asma Alpsankhyaknk
Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sagar A. Mane with Mr. Rushikesh D. Jagdale i/by
Ms. Ashwini Bandiwadekar for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Rote i/by Mr. Vijay Killedar for respondent
No.3.

Mr. Mahibub D. Shaikh, appears in person in Court.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 17, 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Mahibub D. Shaikh appears in person in court, being President of Respondent No.1, and seeks accommodation to engage another advocate as he wants to discontinue the advocate engaged earlier.

2. By way of last chance, stand over to 2nd December 2025.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)