

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14377 OF 2022

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.03
16:44:44 +0530

Farooque Mansoor Ahmed Matke ... Petitioner
V/s.
Asma Alpsankhyaknk
Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sagar A. Mane with Mr. Rushikesh D. Jagdale for
the petitioner.

Mr. Rugwed R. Kinkar for respondent No.1.

Ms. Divya A. Pawar for respondent No.3.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 2, 2025

P.C.:

1. By order dated 22nd September 2025, an adjournment was sought and granted at the instance of respondent Nos. 1 and 2, as a last chance, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 5,000/-. The respondents confirm that amount of costs is deposited pursuant to the aforesaid order. However, again request for adjournment is made.

2. Hence, stand over to **23rd December 2025**, subject to payment of costs of Rs.7,000/- to petitioner.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)