

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.14377 OF 2022**

Farooque Mansoor Ahmed MatkePetitioner

Vs.

Asma Alpsankhyaknk

Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sagar A. Mane with Mr. Rushikesh D. Jagdale, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rugwed R.Kinkar, for the Respondents.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for Respondents filed Affidavit in Reply, a copy of which is served upon learned counsel appearing for Petitioner.

2. Stand over to **14th January 2026**.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)