

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14377 OF 2022

Farooque Mansoor Ahmed MatkePETITIONER
V/S
Asma Alpsankhyaknk Bahuuddeshiya Sanstha...RESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Sagar maner a/w Rushikesh Jagdale a/w Neha Farakate i/b
Ashwini Bandiwadekar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rugwed R. Kinkar for the Respondent Nos. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner ,stand over
to 30/06/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next
date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)